

Pottawatomie County - McDonald Rd. Bridge (GG.2-11.0) & Little Noxie Rd. Realignment
December 21, 2020

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Reece Construction		L&M Contractors		Ebert Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
McDonald Rd. Bridge											
	Addendums Attached	0									
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,223.00	\$ 12,223.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 11,322.06	\$ 11,322.06
2	Removal of Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,429.55	\$ 8,429.55
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,809.17	\$ 13,809.17
4	Common Excavation	402	Cu.Yds.	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 3,726.54
5	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	226	Cu.Yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 341.26
6	Bridge Erection 49'-2" SBMS (26' Rdwy)	1	L.S.	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 145,061.00	\$ 145,061.00	\$ 124,585.00	\$ 124,585.00	\$ 116,038.60	\$ 116,038.60
7	Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	4	Ea.	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00
8	Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	Mgal	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
9	HMA Commercial Grade	36.5	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 293.23	\$ 10,702.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 293.23	\$ 10,702.90
10	Surfacing Material (2" Road Rock)	80.9	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,449.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,184.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,427.00	\$ 32.36	\$ 2,617.92
11	Surfacing Material (1.25" Road Rock)	53	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 1,743.00
12	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	93	Cu.Yds.	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 53.34	\$ 4,960.62
14	Temporary Erosion & Pollution Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,711.95	\$ 2,711.95
15	Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,283.77	\$ 4,283.77
16	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
	McDonald Bridge Total				\$ 243,765.00		\$ 199,786.70		\$ 213,670.00		\$ 186,092.34

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Reece Construction		L&M Contractors		Ebert Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Little Noxie Rd. Realignment											
	Addendums Attached	1				yes		yes		yes	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 11,322.04	\$ 11,322.04
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,809.17	\$ 13,809.17
3	Common Excavation	5123	Cu.Yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,476.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,176.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,176.50	\$ 6.09	\$ 31,199.07
4	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	2944	Cu.Yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 5,829.12
5	Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	Mgal	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
6	Cross Road Pipe (24")	44	L.F.	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 67.72	\$ 2,979.68
7	End Section (24")	2	Ea.	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 298.13	\$ 596.26	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 506.61	\$ 1,013.22
8	Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	179	Cu.Yds.	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,771.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,666.00	\$ 55.37	\$ 9,911.23
9	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	152.8	Cu.Yds.	\$ 720.00	\$ 110,016.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 125,601.60	\$ 740.00	\$ 113,072.00	\$ 716.18	\$ 109,432.30
11	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)	17,230	Lbs.	\$ 1.20	\$ 20,676.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 15,507.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 16,368.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 19,814.50
12	Foundation Stabilization	54	Cu.Yds.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,888.00
13	Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	Cu.Yds.	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
14	Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	148	Cu.Yds.	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,728.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,656.00
15	Temp. Water Pollution & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,086.73	\$ 7,086.73
16	SWPPP Inspection	12	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 230.14	\$ 2,761.68
17	SWPPP Manager	24	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 255.24	\$ 6,125.76
18	Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C)	1,545	Sq.Yds.	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,785.25	\$ 1.94	\$ 2,997.30	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 3.93	\$ 6,071.85
19	Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,195.90	\$ 5,195.90
20	Surfacing Material (2" Road Rock)	815	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 29.73	\$ 24,229.95
21	Surfacing Material (1.25" Road Rock)	532	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,896.00	\$ 29.33	\$ 15,603.56
22	Signing	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Eradication of Traveled-way	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,034.59	\$ 6,034.59
24	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
	Little Noxie Road Total				\$ 365,951.25		\$ 277,946.66		\$ 283,708.25		\$ 298,429.35

GRAND TOTAL	609,716.25	(Submitted as \$277,949.36)	477,733.36	497,378.25	484,521.69
Early Start Date		7/5/2021		4/12/2021	5/1/2021
Late Start Date		9/7/2021		5/17/2021	9/1/2021
No. Working Days		110		90	115